0300000400

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
2/19 FLUC
Office Use Only

÷



MJH

02/21/03--01001--012 **125.00



JASON M. CARTER 3410 FROSTY WAY, UNIT 1 NAPLES, FLORIDA 34112 (239) 262-4338

February 13, 2003

\$126.00

10685-00671

Via Federal Express Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gains Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

÷.

Re: Paradise Formulations, LL

Ł

£

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Articles of Organization; and
- 2. Check in the amount of \$125.00 payable to the Florida Department of State. (Filing Fee of \$100.00 and Designation of Registered Agent \$25.00)

This is to request you return a confirmation the LLC has been filed to the undersigned.

Sincerely yours.

Fred EXIN 2/18 Chock my all

Jason M. Carter

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

PARADISE FORMULATIONS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is **PARADISE FORMULATIONS, LLC**, a Florida Limited Liability Company.

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 3410 Frosty Way Unit #1, Naples, Florida 34112.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Jason M. Carter, 3410 Frosty Way, Unit #1, Naples, Florida 34112

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent of provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

CARTER. Registered Agent JASON M. ARTER. Member JOHN THOMAS, Member

9

÷

202

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)